
Daily Readings for Lent 2013 
 
 Two-Year Daily Lectionary 

(Book of Common Worship) 
Revised Common 
Lectionary Daily Readings 

Wednesday, Feb. 13 
Ash Wednesday 

Morning: Ps. 5; 147:1-11 
Evening: Ps. 27; 51 
Jonah 3:1—4:11 
Heb. 12:1-14 
Luke 18:9-14 

Joel 2:1-2, 12-17  
or Isa. 58:1-12  
Ps. 51:1-17 
2 Cor. 5:20b—6:10  
Matt. 6:1-6, 16-21  

Thursday, Feb. 14 Morning: Ps. 27; 147:12-20 
Evening: Ps. 126; 102 
Deut. 7:6-11 
Titus 1:1-16 
John 1:29-34 

Ps. 91:1-2, 9-16 
Exod. 5:10-23 
Acts 7:30-34 

Friday, Feb. 15 Morning: Ps. 22; 148 
Evening: Ps. 105; 130 
Deut. 7:12-16 
Titus 2:1-15 
John 1:35-42 

Ps. 91:1-2, 9-16 
Exod. 6:1-13 
Acts 7:35-42 

Saturday, Feb. 16 Morning: Ps. 43; 149 
Evening: Ps. 31; 143 
Deut. 7:17-26 
Titus 3:1-15 
John 1:43-51 

Ps. 91:1-2, 9-16 
Eccl. 3:1-8 
John 12:27-36 

Sunday, Feb. 17 
First Sunday in Lent 

Morning: Ps. 84; 150 
Evening: Ps. 42; 32 
Jer. 9:23-24 
1 Cor. 1:18-31 
Mark 2:18-22 

Deut. 26:1-11 
Ps. 91:1-2, 9-16 
Rom. 10:8b-13 
Luke 4:1-13 

Monday, Feb. 18 Morning: Ps. 119:73-80; 145 
Evening: Ps. 121; 6 
Deut. 8:1-20 
Heb. 2:11-18 
John 2:1-12 

Ps. 17 
1 Chr. 21:1-17 
1 John 2:1-6 

Tuesday, Feb. 19 Morning: Ps. 34; 146 
Evening: Ps. 25; 91 
Deut. 9:(1-3) 4-12 
Heb. 3:1-11 
John 2:13-22 

Ps. 17 
Zech. 3:1-10 
2 Pet. 2:4-21 

Wednesday, Feb. 20 Morning: Ps. 5; 147:1-11 
Evening: Ps. 27; 51 
Deut. 9:13-21 
Heb. 3:12-19 
John 2:23—3:15 

Ps. 17 
Job 1:1-22 
Luke 21:34—22:6 

Thursday, Feb. 21 Morning: Ps. 27; 147:12-20 
Evening: Ps. 126; 102 
Deut. 9:23—10:5 
Heb. 4:1-10 
John 3:16-21 

Ps. 27 
Gen. 13:1-7, 14-18 
Phil. 3:2-12 

Friday, Feb. 22 Morning: Ps. 22; 148 
Evening: Ps. 105; 130 
Deut. 10:12-22 
Heb. 4:11-16 
John 3:22-36 

Ps. 27 
Gen. 14:17-24 
Phil. 3:17-20 



Saturday, Feb. 23 Morning: Ps. 43; 149 
Evening: Ps. 31; 143 
Deut. 11:18-28 
Heb. 5:1-10 
John 4:1-26 

Ps. 27 
Ps. 118:26-29 
Matt. 23:37-39 

Sunday, Feb. 24 
Second Sunday in Lent 

Morning: Ps. 84; 150 
Evening: Ps. 42; 32 
Jer. 1:1-10 
1 Cor. 3:11-23 
Mark 3:31—4:9 

Gen. 15:1-12, 17-18 
Ps. 27 
Phil. 3:17—4:1 
Luke 13:31-35  
or Luke 9:28-36 

Monday, Feb. 25 Morning: Ps. 119:73-80; 145 
Evening: Ps. 121; 6 
Jer. 1:11-19 
Rom. 1:1-15 
John 4:27-42 

Ps. 105:1-15 [16-41] 42 
Exod. 33:1-6 
Rom. 4:1-12 

Tuesday, Feb. 26 Morning: Ps. 34; 146 
Evening: Ps. 25; 91 
Jer. 2:1-13, 29-32 
Rom. 1:16-25 
John 4:43-54 

Ps. 105:1-15 [16-41] 42 
Num. 14:10b-24 
1 Cor. 10:1-13 

Wednesday, Feb. 27 Morning: Ps. 5; 147:1-11 
Evening: Ps. 27; 51 
Jer. 3:6-18 
Rom. 1:(26-27) 28—2:11 
John 5:1-18 

Ps. 105:1-15 [16-41] 42 
2 Chr. 20:1-22 
Luke 13:22-31 

Thursday, Feb. 28 Morning: Ps. 27; 147:12-20 
Evening: Ps. 126; 102 
Jer. 4:9-10, 19-28 
Rom. 2:12-24 
John 5:19-29 

Ps. 63:1-8 
Dan. 3:19-30 
Rev. 2:8-11 

Friday, Mar. 1 Morning: Ps. 22; 148 
Evening: Ps. 105; 130 
Jer. 5:1-9 
Rom. 2:25—3:18 
John 5:30-47 

Ps. 63:1-8 
Dan. 12:1-4 
Rev. 3:1-6 

Saturday, Mar. 2 Morning: Ps. 43; 149 
Evening: Ps. 31; 143 
Jer. 5:20-31 
Rom. 3:19-31 
John 7:1-13 

Ps. 63:1-8 
Isa. 5:1-7 
Luke 6:43-45 

Sunday, Mar. 3 
Third Sunday in Lent 

Morning: Ps. 84; 150 
Evening: Ps. 42; 32 
Jer. 6:9-15 
1 Cor. 6:12-20 
Mark 5:1-20 

Isa. 55:1-9 
Ps. 63:1-8 
1 Cor. 10:1-13 
Luke 13:1-9 
 

Monday, Mar. 4 Morning: Ps. 119:73-80; 145 
Evening: Ps. 121; 6 
Jer. 7:1-15 
Rom. 4:1-12 
John 7:14-36 

Ps. 39 
Jer. 11:1-17 
Rom. 2:1-11 

Tuesday, Mar. 5 Morning: Ps. 34; 146 
Evening: Ps. 25; 91 
Jer. 7:21-34 
Rom. 4:13-25 
John 7:37-52 

Ps. 39 
Ezek. 17:1-10 
Rom. 2:12-16 



Wednesday, Mar. 6 Morning: Ps. 5; 147:1-11 
Evening: Ps. 27; 51 
Jer. 8:4-7, 18—9:6 
Rom. 5:1-11 
John 8:12-20 

Ps. 39 
Num. 13:17-27 
Luke 13:18-21 

Thursday, Mar. 7 Morning: Ps. 27; 147:12-20 
Evening: Ps. 126; 102 
Jer. 10:11-24 
Rom. 5:12-21 
John 8:21-32 

Ps. 32 
Josh. 4:1-13 
2 Cor. 4:16—5:5 

Friday, Mar. 8 Morning: Ps. 22; 148 
Evening: Ps. 105; 130 
Jer. 11:1-8, 14-17 
Rom. 6:1-11 
John 8:33-47 

Ps. 32 
Josh. 4:14-24 
2 Cor. 5:6-15 

Saturday, Mar. 9 Morning: Ps. 43; 149 
Evening: Ps. 31; 143 
Jer. 13:1-11 
Rom. 6:12-23 
John 8:47-59 

Ps. 32 
Exod. 32:7-14 
Luke 15:1-10 
 

Sunday, Mar. 10 
Fourth Sunday in Lent 

Morning: Ps. 84; 150 
Evening: Ps. 42; 32 
Jer. 14:1-9 (10-16) 17-22 
Gal. 4:21—5:1 
Mark 8:11-21 

Josh. 5:9-12 
Ps. 32 
2 Cor. 5:16-21 
Luke 15:1-3, 11b-32 

Monday, Mar. 11 Morning: Ps. 119:73-80; 145 
Evening: Ps. 121; 6 
Jer. 16:(1-9) 10-21 
Rom. 7:1-12 
John 6:1-15 

Ps. 53 
Lev. 23:26-41 
Rev. 19:1-8 

Tuesday, Mar. 12 Morning: Ps. 34; 146 
Evening: Ps. 25; 91 
Jer. 17:19-27 
Rom. 7:13-25 
John 6:16-27 

Ps. 53 
Lev. 25:1-19 
Rev. 19:9-10 

Wednesday, Mar. 13 Morning: Ps. 5; 147:1-11 
Evening: Ps. 27; 51 
Jer. 18:1-11 
Rom. 8:1-11 
John 6:27-40 

Ps. 53 
2 Kings 4:1-7 
Luke 9:10-17 

Thursday, Mar. 14 Morning: Ps. 27; 147:12-20 
Evening: Ps. 126; 102 
Jer. 22:13-23 
Rom. 8:12-27 
John 6:41-51 

Ps. 126 
Isa. 43:1-7 
Phil. 2:19-24 

Friday, Mar. 15 Morning: Ps. 22; 148 
Evening: Ps. 105; 130 
Jer. 23:1-8 
Rom. 8:28-39 
John 6:52-59 

Ps. 126 
Isa. 43:8-15 
Phil. 2:25—3:1 

Saturday, Mar. 16 Morning: Ps. 43; 149 
Evening: Ps. 31; 143 
Jer. 23:9-15 
Rom. 9:1-18 
John 6:60-71 

Ps. 126 
Exod. 12:21-27 
John 11:45-57 



Sunday, Mar. 17 
Fifth Sunday in Lent 

Morning: Ps. 84; 150 
Evening: Ps. 42; 32 
Jer. 23:16-32 
1 Cor. 9:19-27 
Mark 8:31—9:1 

Isa. 43:16-21 
Ps. 126 
Phil. 3:4b-14 
John 12:1-8 

Monday, Mar. 18 Morning: Ps. 119:73-80; 145 
Evening: Ps. 121; 6 
Jer. 24:1-10 
Rom. 9:19-33 
John 9:1-17 

Ps. 20 
Exod. 40:1-15 
Heb. 10:19-25 

Tuesday, Mar. 19 Morning: Ps. 34; 146 
Evening: Ps. 25; 91 
Jer. 25:8-17 
Rom. 10:1-13 
John 9:18-41 

Ps. 20 
Judg. 9:7-15 
1 John 2:18-28 

Wednesday, Mar. 20 Morning: Ps. 5; 147:1-11 
Evening: Ps. 27; 51 
Jer. 25:30-38 
Rom. 10:14-21 
John 10:1-18 

Ps. 20 
Hab. 3:2-15 
Luke 18:31-34 

Thursday, Mar. 21 Morning: Ps. 27; 147:12-20 
Evening: Ps. 126; 102 
Jer. 26:1-16 (17-24) 
Rom. 11:1-12 
John 10:19-42 

Ps. 31:9-16 
Isa. 53:10-12 
Heb. 2:1-9 

Friday, Mar. 22 Morning: Ps. 22; 148 
Evening: Ps. 105; 130 
Jer. 29:1 (2-3) 4-14 
Rom 11:13-24 
John 11:1-27 
or John 12:1-10 

Ps. 31:9-16 
Isa. 54:9-10 
Heb. 2:10-18 

Saturday, Mar. 23 Morning: Ps. 43; 149 
Evening: Ps. 31; 143 
Jer. 31:27-34 
Rom. 11:25-36 
John 11:28-44 
or John 12:37-50 

Ps. 31:9-16 
Lev. 23:1-8 
Luke 22:1-13 

Sunday, Mar. 24 
Fifth Sunday in Lent 
Passion / Palm Sunday 

Morning: Ps. 84; 150 
Evening: Ps. 42; 32 
Zech. 9:9-12 
1 Tim. 6:12-16 
or Zech. 12:9-11; 13:1, 7-9 
Matt. 21:12-17 

Liturgy of the Palms  
Ps. 118:1-2, 19-29 
Luke 19:28-40 
Liturgy of the Passion  
Isa. 50:4-9a 
Ps. 31:9-16 
Phil. 2:5-11 
Luke 22:14—23:56  
or Luke 23:1-49 

Monday, Mar. 25 
Monday of Holy Week 

Morning: Ps. 119:73-80; 145 
Evening: Ps. 121; 6 
Jer. 11:18-20; 12:1-16 (17) 
Phil. 3:1-14 
John 12:9-19 

Isa. 42:1-9 
Ps. 36:5-11 
Heb. 9:11-15 
John 12:1-11 

Tuesday, Mar. 26 
Tuesday of Holy Week 

Morning: Ps. 34; 146 
Evening: Ps. 25; 91 
Jer. 15:10-21 
Phil. 3:15-21 

Isa. 49:1-7 
Ps. 71:1-14 
1 Cor. 1:18-31 
John 12:20-36 



John 12:20-26 
Wednesday, Mar. 27 
Wednesday of Holy Week 

Morning: Ps. 5; 147:1-11 
Evening: Ps. 27; 51 
Jer. 17:5-10, 14-17 (18) 
Phil. 4:1-13 
John 12:27-36 

Isa. 50:4-9a 
Ps. 70 
Heb. 12:1-3 
John 13:21-32 

Thursday, Mar. 28 
Maundy Thursday 

Morning: Ps. 27; 147:12-20 
Evening: Ps. 126; 102 
Jer. 20:7-11 (12-13) 14-18 
1 Cor. 10:14-17; 11:27-32 
John 17:1-11 (12-26) 

Exod. 12:1-4 [5-10] 11-14 
Ps. 116:1-2, 12-19 
1 Cor. 11:23-26 
John 13:1-17, 31b-35 

Friday, Mar. 29 
Good Friday 

Morning: Ps. 22; 148 
Evening: Ps. 105; 130 
Gen. 22:1-14 
1 Peter 1:10-20 
John 13:36-38 
or John 19:38-42 

Isa. 52:13—53:12 
Ps. 22 
Heb. 10:16-25  
or Heb. 4:14-16; 5:7-9 
John 18:1—19:42 

Saturday, Mar. 30 
Holy Saturday 

Morning: Ps. 43; 149 
Evening: Ps. 31; 143 
Job 19:21-27a 
Heb. 4:1-16 
Rom. 8:1-11 

Other than the Easter Vigil 
Job 14:1-14  
or Lam. 3:1-9, 19-24 
Ps. 31:1-4, 15-16 
1 Pet. 4:1-8 
Matt. 27:57-66  
or John 19:38-42 
Easter Vigil 
Gen. 1:1—2:4a  
Ps. 136:1-9, 23-26  
Gen. 7:1-5, 11-18; 8:6-18; 9:8-13 
Ps. 46  
Gen. 22:1-18  
Ps. 16  
Ex. 14:10-31; 15:20-21  
Ex. 15:1b-13, 17-18  
Isa. 55:1-11  
Isa. 12:2-6  
Bar. 3:9-15, 32—4:4  
or Prov. 8:1-8, 19-21; 9:4b-6  
Ps. 19  
Ezek. 36:24-28  
Ps. 42 and 43  
Ezek. 37:1-14  
Ps. 143  
Zeph. 3:14-20  
Ps. 98  
Rom. 6:3-11  
Ps. 114  
John 20:1-18  

Sunday, Mar. 31 
Resurrection of the Lord / 
Easter Sunday 

Morning: Ps. 93; 150 
Evening: Ps. 136; 117 
Ex. 12:1-14 
John 1:1-18 
or Isa. 51:9-11 
Luke 24:13-35 
or John 20:19-23 

Acts 10:34-43  
or Isa. 65:17-25 
Ps. 118:1-2, 14-24 
1 Cor. 15:19-26  
or Acts 10:34-43 
John 20:1-18  
or Luke 24:1-12 

 


